

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR

Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in, e-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in, controllercus@gmail.com, controllersecrecy@gmail.com

Notice

It is notified for all the concerned that the examination timing in IG 1^{st} Semester end examination has been changed from (11:30 - 1:00 PM) to (1:00 - 2:30 PM) for all the days.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

Dated: 08 -01-2021

No: CUS/Exam/ U.G /IG/ Prof/Hon/21/60-71

Copy to:

1. Dean Academic Affairs Cluster University for information.

- 2. Principals of all constituent/affiliated colleges for information.
- 3. Deans of all Schools Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 4. Secretary to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. Incharge I. T. Section, Cluster University Srinagar for uploading on the University website.
- 6. Office file.